## LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICES TO CLOSE MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2017 IN OBSERVANCE OF THE PRESIDENTS' DAY HOLIDAY



**Contact:** Noelda Lopez, Public Information Specialist <u>Noelda.Lopez@flhealth.gov</u> Office: 352-589-6424, After Hours: 352-728-7662

**Eustis, FL** – The Environmental Health Office of the Florida Department of Health in Lake County will be closed to the public on **Monday, February 20, 2017**. However, our Environmental Health office will still be providing field services and will be available via phone at (352) 253-6130. Regularly scheduled hours and services will resume Tuesday, February 21, 2017.

## About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the <u>Public Health Accreditation Board</u>, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at <u>@HealthyFla</u> and on <u>Facebook</u>. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit <u>www.FloridaHealth.gov</u>.